PRIMARY PROJECT LIST -

BASE, SUPPLEMENTAL REALLOCATION FUNDS

11/29/2023

Total Project |Population|Name of Public Water System Amount
Points | Number Served |[(PWS) Project Title Requested Cumulative
121 2024-41 375 |[Moscow Water District Moscow WD New Well $1,498,000 $1,498,000
112 2024-06 8,655 |[Boothbay Region Water District Boothbay Region Water District Backwash Recycle $2,631,000 $4,129,000
109 2024-02 28,750 |Bangor Water District BIA Zone Infrastructure Expansion $1,181,000 $5,310,000
107 2024-31 23,678 |Lewiston Water Division Lewiston Redundant Transmission Main $1,267,000 $6,577,000
106 2024-40 450 [Milbridge Water District Bridge Street Water Main Replacement $382,000 $6,959,000
104 2024-30 22,145 |Kennebec Water District Summer Street Area Water Main Improvements $4,321,000 $11,280,000
103 2024-01 713 [Alfred Water District Waterboro Road Watermain Replacement $540,000 $11,820,000
101 2024-08 18,280 |Brunswick & Topsham Water District [ Taylor Replacement Wells $1,864,000 $13,684,000
100 2024-25 4,633 |Hampden Water District Coolidge Ave and Perry Road Water Main Replacement $1,122,000 $14,806,000
98 2024-15 2,535 |Dover & Foxcroft Water District West Main Street Transmission Main Replacement $2,605,000 $17,411,000
97 2024-17 3,955 |[Ellsworth Water Department Branch Lake Water Treatment Plant $6,000,000 $23,411,000
96 2024-53 14,303 |Sanford Water District Bernier Road WTP Emergency Generators $561,000 $23,972,000
96 2024-58 788 |Winterport Water District Galvanized Water Main Replacement $1,400,000 $25,372,000
95 2024-18 1,595 [Fort Kent Water & Wastewater Dept |Distribution System Improvements $5,594,000 $30,966,000
MOBILE HOME PARK FUND

95 2024-55 75 |Squire Court Mobile Home Park Water System Improvements $606,000 $31,572,000
83 2024-12 100 [Charter Oaks Village Cooperative Well House and Water Storage Improvements $353,500 $31,925,500
82 2024-57 150 |Wardtown Park Distribution System Improvements $292.900 $32,218,400
74 2024-42 130 |Mountainside Mobile Home Park Water Distribution System Replacement $1,671,550 $33,889,950




